Substitute for PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) "Recordation form Cover Sheet" OMB Nc. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Ĩ

Patent Case No. 20714Y

	TO THE HON' PLEASE RECOR. 102429747 S OR COPY THEREOF.
Ad	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
2.	Nature of conveyance:3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):XAssignmentName: MERCK & Co., INC.
	Merger Internal Address: <u>RY60-30</u>
	Street Address: P.O. Box 2000
	Change of Name City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY
	Other: Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907
E	(a) (b) (c) Execution Date: Jul 3, 2001 Jul 5, 2001 Jul 9, 2001 Additional name(s) & I Yes Yes No Additional name(s) & I Yes Additional name(s) & I Yes Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as follows: I Yes I Yes
	 (a) Patent Application No(s). <u>09/901,266</u>, filed on <u>July 9, 2001</u>, and titled: C1 TO C4 SIDE CHAIN MODIFIED NODULISPORIC ACID ANALOGS (b) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes X
5.	Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: Name: Mollie M. Yang 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	MERCK & CO., INC. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge deposit account number 13-2755 for fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment. City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0907 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge deposit account number 13-2755 for fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
8.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mollie M. Yang Reg No. 32,718 Name of Person Signing Date
INS Co	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: <u>4</u> Do Not Detach This Portion Do Not Detach This Portion I hereby certify that this correspondence is beiting the states Postal Service of Patents and Trademarks Do Not Detach This Portion I hereby certify that this correspondence is beiting the states Postal Service of States Postal Service of States ashington, D.C. 20231

JOINT Merck Case 20714Y

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

U.S. Serial No. 09/901,266 Filing Date July 9, 2001

For value received, we, Prasun K. Chakravarty, Steven L. Colletti, Richard Berger, Michael H. Fisher, Howard C.H. Kuo, Peter T. Meinke, Thomas Shih, Sriram Tyagarajan and Matthew J. Wyvratt

of 16 Churchill Road, Edison, NJ 08820; 3 Borosko Place, Princeton Junction, NJ 08550; 56 North Avenue East, Cranford, NJ 07016; RD 3, Old York Road, Box 96, Ringoes, NJ 08551; 105 East Nassau Avenue, South Plainfield, NJ 07080; 531 W 8th Street, Plainfield, NJ 07060; 490 Scotland Drive, Jackson, NJ 08527; 48 Laura Avenue, Edison, NJ 08820 1615 Rivendell Way, Edison, NJ 08817; and 1612 Grouse Lane, Mountainside, NJ 07092 respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

C1 TO C4 CHAIN MODIFIED NODULISPORIC ACID ANALOGS

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, and in provisional application(s) Serial No. 60/218, 398 filed on 07/14/2000 ; Serial No. filed on ; Serial No. filed on (if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal

representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, <u>Mollie M. Yang</u> or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert **Serial No.**, and **Filing Date** of said application(s) when known.

3Rd + 5th day of July this Signed at Rahway

K. Chakravarty -nù CN I Michael H. C. Fisher Howard Kuo

Steven Peter T. Meinke atthew ww.att 22 m Sriram Tyagarajan

Computer generated form "Assignment Merck - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 11/27/2000

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013980 FRAME: 0471

			PATENT JOINT Merck Case 20714Y
			U.S. Serial No. 09/901,266
ASSI	IGNMENT AN	D AGREEMI	
Signed at <u>Rahway</u>	this	day of _ <u>July</u> _	, 2001
			Nee
		St	even L. Colletti
ς.			
STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of			
County of <u>Union</u>	> SS.		
Personally appeared before me the above-na	amed Prasun K. Collett i I Kuo	Chakravarty M Peter T. Meinke	chael H. C. Fisher R ichard Berger Steven L. Matthew J. Wyvratt -Sriram Tyagarajan Howard
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) w	ho executed the fo	regoing instrumer	nt and acknowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this day of			
			Do incition
			Dun Maie Chlasnik Notary Public
STATE OF NEW JERSEY			DANN MARIE HALASNIK
	> SS.		Notary Public of New Jersey
County of Union	- 00.		10-21-2001
Personally appeared before me the above-na	amed Steven	L. Collett	i
			it and acknowledged said instrument to be

their free act and deed this ______ day of ______, 2001.

Laun M. De Notary Public



Computer generated form "Assignment Merck - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 11/27/2000

		PATENT
		JOINT Merck Case 20714Y
ACCUMULATION		U.S. Serial No. 09/901,266
ASSIGNMEN	Γ AND AGREEM	ENT Filing Date July 9, 2001
Signed at Freehold this 3"	d day of July	2001
Signed at $-7700000000000000000000000000000000000$	day or <u>Jury</u>	, <u>2001</u>
		Aria
		for a
	Т	homas Shih
<pre></pre>		
STATE OF NEW JERSEY		
County of Union / Pr	iram K. Chak	ravarty, Micheal H. Fisher, jan
		J
		lichael H. C. Fisher Richard Berger Steven L.
		Matthew J. Wyvratt Sriram Tyagarajan Howard
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed	the foregoing instrume	int and acknowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this5 th day of July	, <u>2001</u> .	
		\bigcirc
		Ann M. Robasnik
		AULUM A CARE Notary Public
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NEW JEFSEN		,
$c_{\text{construct}} = 0.00000 \text{ Wh} > \text{ss.}$		DAWN MARIE HALASNIK
$County of \underline{1110n(NOUR)}$		My Commission Expires
		10-21-2001
Personally appeared before me the above-named Tho	mas Shih	
to make a surger to make he the newson(a) who executed	the forecoire instrume	at and columnial docal sold instances to be
to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed \therefore		nt and acknowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this 3 day of 304	<u>, 7001</u> .	
1	•	$\rho = \rho \left(- \rho \right)$
		Alliotlinden
	+	Notary Public
	Į.	JULIE P. VADAS

JULIE P. VADAS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Feb. 26, 2006

REEL: 013980 FRAME: 0473

Page 3 of 3

Computer generated form "Assignment Merck - Joint" (Assignments Folder) Merck & Co., Inc. 11/27/2000

RECORDED: 04/17/2003